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ARQANA May Breeze Up Sale - Lots offered as yearlings O e
Lot Sire-Dam Sex  Sale Price Price (€) Sale Purchaser
1 St Mark’s Basilica — Al Kirana f 75,000 GoffsOrbyBook1 JB Bloodstock
2 Zoustar - All Out C 30,000 37,500 TattsOctBook3 Donovan Bloodstock
3 Hello Youmzain — Alone C 75,000 ArganaOct George Mullins
4 Wooded - Alwajba C 11,000 ArganaNov Pegasus Bloodstock
5 Maxfield - American Victory C 70,000 63,000 KeenelandSep Oak Tree Farm
6 Good Magic — Ancient Goddess f 90,000 81,000 KeenelandSep Greenhills Farm
7  Sioux Nation — Anniemaymarie c 75,000 GoffsOrbyBook1 Innishannon Valley Stud
9 Justify - Apt d 250,000 225,000 KeenelandSep Norman Williamson
10 Blue Point - Areyaam f 40,000 50,000 TattsOctBook2 Paragon Bloodstock
11 Street Boss — Argent Affair f 90,000 81,000 KeenelandSep Blandford Bloodstock
12 Vino Rosso — Assets Of War C 45,000 40,500 KeenelandSep Not Sold
13 Too Darn Hot — Astronomy’s Choice c 95,000 118,750 TattsOctBook2  Peter & Ross Doyle Bloodstock
14 Starspangledbanner — Baileys Breathless ¢ 26,000 32,500 TattsSomerville Pegasus Bloodstock
15 Sioux Nation — Balletto f 45,000 54,000 GoffsUKPremier Pegasus Bloodstock
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Sire —Dam

Havana Grey - Ballyalla

Silver State - Becky's Best

Knicks Go - Beholden

Siyouni - Bella Qatara

Kingman - Bonanza Creek

Hello Youmzain - Borana
Wootton Bassett — Bridal Dance
Sea The Stars - Bridge Royal Game
Sioux Nation — Brioniya

Wootton Bassett — Carleen

Lope De Vega - Cash In The Hand
New Bay — Charm Appeal

Justify — Class Included

Essential Quality - Comedy

Hello Youmzain — Companion
Victor Ludorum - Consumer Credit
Daredevil - Crowning Affair

No Nay Never — Crying Shame
Sioux Nation - Dacio

Romanised - Daidoo
Acclamation - Dansky

Hello Youmzain - Darjana

Night Of Thunder — Date With Destiny

No Nay Never — Deadly Reel
Camelot — Desert Flyer

Sea The Stars — Divine

Victor Ludorum - Do It In Rio
New Bay - Double Lady

Space Blues - Duchess Of Danzig
Too Darn Hot - Earring

Practical Joke - Elbe

American Pharoah - Elizabethan
Pinatubo - Elle Maxima

New Bay - Envega

Munnings - Faithfully

Tapit - Famous

Connect - Farsighted

More Than Ready - Finer Things

Practical Joke - Foreign Affair
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Sale Price

100,000
35,000

125,000

60,000

180,000
62,000

70,000

57,000
30,000

90,000
7,500
55,000

135,000
45,000

60,000
50,000
85,000
42,000
38,000
55,000
110,000

Price (€)

260,000
90,000
31,500
87,000

156,250
23,000

360,000
75,000
48,000

225,000
77,500
37,000
63,000
75,000
70,000

9,000
51,300
37,500
52,000
35,000
10,500
20,000

112,500

9,375
68,750
40,000
36,000
60,000

168,750
40,500

200,000
75,000
60,000
76,500
37,800
34,200
49,500
99,000

Sale
GoffsOrbyBook1

KeenelandSep
KeenelandSep
ArganaAug

TattsOctBook1
ArganaAugV2
ArganaAug

TattsOctBook2

Joey Log

Purchaser

an Bloodstock
Tally Ho Stud

Sideways Bldstk/Donal Keane

Longways Stables (PS)
Blandford Bloodstock (PS)
Bushypark Stables

Satoshi Kobayashi pr: Masao Ogawa

Paragon Bloodstock

ArganaAugV2 Peter & Ross Doyle Bloodstock Ltd
J B Bloodstock

TattsOctBook2
TattsOctBook2
ArganaOct
KeenelandSep
GoffsOrbyBook1
ArganaOct
ArganaNov
KeenelandSep
TattsOctBook2
GoffsOrbyBook1
ArganaAugV2

GoffsOrbyBook2

BBAGSep
TattsOctBook1
GoffsFeb
TattsOctBook2
TattsOctBook2
ArganaOct

TattslreSepPart2

GoffsOrbyBook1
TattsOctBook2
KeenelandSep
GoffsOrbyBook1
TattsOctBook1
GoffsUKPremier
KeenelandSep
KeenelandSep
KeenelandSep
KeenelandSep

KeenelandSep

Hurley House Stud
Church Farm Stables
Ballybush Stables

Vendor

Broadhurst Agency

Pegasus Bloodstock

CF Bloodstock

Vendor

Leamore Horses (PS)

Federico Barberini

Timmons Bloodstock

Roger Marley
CF Bloodstock

Vendor

Sherbourne Lodge

Parag

on Bloodstock

Pegasus Bloodstock

Ma

Brown

Kilronan
Vendor

Mark Grant
rgaret O'Toole
BBA Ireland
Vendor

Island Stables
Harcourt Stud

Powerstown Stud

September Bloodstock

Sideways Bldstk/Donal Keane

Grove Stud
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Sire — Dam

Zoustar - Frangipanni

Siyouni - Gadfly

Palace Pier - Galileo Gal

Hello Youmzain - Gemcutter
Victor Ludorum - Geneva Spur
Justify - Ginja

Hello Youmzain — Good Business
Hello Youmzain - Grey Hyppy
Night Of Thunder — Grey Mystere
Kameko - Havana Bound
Ghaiyyath - High Zaff

Maxfield - Hitechnoweenie
Kingman - Honorina

No Nay Never — Hypothetically
Blame - | Was Looking Up
Justify — Impertinent

War Of Will - Irreverent

Zelzal - Ishraagat

No Nay Never - Jabhaat

Sea The Stars - K Club

Hello Youmzain - Lady Of The Waves

Night Of Thunder - Last Waltz
Karakontie - Let Them Eat Cake
Hello Youmzain - Lida

Gun Runner - Light Blow
Havana Grey - Little Clarinet
Mckinzie - Liza Too

Ghaiyyath - Local Time

Iffraaj — Ma Petite Poule

Too Darn Hot - Maid Up

Mitole — Malibu Gem

War Front — Mayas Queen Neetee
Dark Angel - Mia Tesoro

Harry Angel - Military Angel
Wootton Bassett — Miss Chess
Tapit — Miss Frost

City Of Light - Miss Isella
Palace Pier - Molly Corbin

Sioux Nation - Moment In The Sun

Sex

Sale Price

130,000

20,000

200,000

100,000
14,000

125,000
78,000
58,000

5,000

270,000
37,000
38,000

75,000
33,000

145,000
55,000
92,000

97,000
52,000
80,000
57,000

160,000
57,000

24,000

Price (€)

162,500
210,000
25,000
20,000
34,000
180,000
75,000
72,000
125,000
16,800
62,000
112,500
97,500
72,500
4,500
243,000
33,300
47,500
125,000
75,000
47,000
94,500
29,700
30,000
130,500
68,750
82,800
35,000
180,000
121,250
46,800
72,000
71,250
33,000
90,000
144,000
51,300
42,000
30,000
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Sale Purchaser
TattsOctBook2 Grove Stud

ArganaOct Societe D'Entrainement Yann Barberot

TattsOctBook2 Shanaville Stables (PS)
ArganaOct Pegasus Bloodstock
ArganaOct Federico Barberini

KeenelandSep Grove Stud

ArganaOct Donovan Bloodstock
ArganaOct Leamore Horses / Kirkwood Stables
TattsOctBook2

GoffsUKPremier

Longways Stables

Antonio Da Silva
ArganaAug George Mullins
MC Bloodstock

Glending Stables

KeenelandSep
TattsOctBook2
TattsOctBook2 Innishannon Valley Stud

KeenelandSep Meadowview Stables

KeenelandSep Not Sold
KeenelandSep TR Farms
TattsSomerville Hurley House Stud
GoffsOrbyBook1 Wavertree Stables USA
GoffsOrbyBook1 CF Bloodstock
ArganaOct The Three Musketeers
TattsDec Mark Grant Racing
KeenelandSep Lawrence Holder
ArganaOct CF Bloodstock (PS)
KeenelandSep CF Bloodstock

TattsSomerville J B Bloodstock
Powerstown Stud

CF Bloodstock

KeenelandSep

GoffsOrbyBook1
ArganaOct Societe D’Entrainement Yann Barberot
TattsOctBook1 Powerstown Stud
KeenelandSep Greenbhills Farm
KeenelandSep Glending Stables

TattsSomerville Cavalier Bloodstock

ArganaOct Pegasus Bloodstock
ArganaAug Not Sold
KeenelandSep Not Sold

KeenelandSep Durcan Bloodstock / Longway Stables
ArganaOct Pegasus Bloodstock

TattsSomerville Vendor
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128
129
130
131
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133
134
135
137
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
147
148
149
150
151

Sire —Dam

Lope De Vega — Mrs Bouquet
Night Of Thunder — Mubhirah
Blue Point — Mudawanah

Harry Angel — Mugantara

Knicks Go — My Favorite Day
Space Blues - Nimbin

Justify - O’ Maggi

Justify — Oaks Lily

Gleneagles - Olatz

Sioux Nation — On The Same Page
Lope De Vega - Onthemoonagain
Maximum Security - Open House
St Mark’s Basilica — Padovana
Oasis Dream - Paint

Sea The Moon - Panja

Bolt D’'Oro - Pat Pat Pat

Camelot — Pearl Of The Night
Mehmas - Penny Pepper

Hello Youmzain - Pepper Bay
Victor Ludorum - Phoebe Buffay
Omaha Beach - Precious Stone

St Mark'’s Basilica — Qatar Princess

Hello Youmzain - Qatari Perfection
Space Blues — Queen Arabella
Siyouni — Queen Of The Sea
Mohaather — Rayaheen
Invincible Spirit — Ripponette
Cotai Glory - Rita Levi

Blue Point — Rodeo Drive
Earthlight — Rolling Deep

Hello Youmzain - Rose Et Or
Sergei Prokofiev — Rose Marmara
Too Darn Hot — Ruffled

Lope De Vega - Safeenah

Palace Pier — Sans Equivoque
Wootton Bassett — Sarai

City Light - Scripturale

Siyouni - Secret Gaze

Sex
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Sale Price

100,000
45,000
32,000
42,000
16,000

175,000
150,000

80,000

17,000
24,000

10,000

110,000

68,000

125,000
100,000

110,000

Price (€)

125,000
56,250
40,000
52,500
14,400
87,000

157,500

135,000
50,000

100,000

150,000

110,000

150,000
49,000
50,000
15,300
30,000

110,000
52,000
60,000

9,000

110,000
60,000
35,000

137,500

180,000
85,680
80,000
52,000
75,000
15,000
75,000
42,000

156,250

125,000
34,000

280,000
92,000

137,500

Sale

TattsOctBook1
TattsOctBook2
TattsOctBook2
TattsOctBook2
KeenelandSep
ArganaOct

KeenelandSep
KeenelandSep
ArganaOct

TattsOctBook2

Purchaser

Grove Stud

Kilronan

Pegasus Bloodstock
CF Bloodstock
Meadowview Stables
Joseph burke
Margaret O'Toole

Margaret O'Toole, Agent

Greenbhills Farm (PS)

Blandford Bloodstock / Station Yard

GoffsOrbyBook1 Tally Ho/Blandford Bloodstock
ArganaAug Satoshi Kobayashi pr: Masao Ogawa

ArganaAug
BBAGSep
ArganaOct
FasigTiptonOct
TattsOctBook2
GoffsOrbyBook1

Not Sold

Not Sold
Broadhurst Agency
K'S Bloodstock
SBZ Equine

Tally Ho

ArganaOct Howson & Houldsworth Bloodstock

ArganaOct
FasigTiptonOct
ArganaAug
GoffsOrbyBook1
ArganaOct
TattsOctBook2
ArganaAug
TattsDec
GoffsOrbyBook1
TattslreSepPart1
GoffsOrbyBook1
TattslreSepPart1
ArganaAug
GoffsOrbyBook1
TattsOctBook2
TattsOctBook1
TattslreSepPart1
GoffsOrbyBook1
ArganaOct
TattsOctBook2

Donovan Bloodstock
Meadowview Stables
Not Sold

JB Bloodstock
Pegasus Bloodstock
Vendor

Not Sold

Glending Stables
JCH Bloodstock
Tally-Ho Stud
Broddreids
Drummona House
EDC Agency

Local Creator Racing
Powerstown Stud
Vendor

Woodlands Lodge
Grove Stud
Margaret O'Toole
Longways Stables
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Lot

153
154
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156
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158
159
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164
166

167
168
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193

Sire — Dam

Blue Point — Shandredee
Justify - Shannon Faith
Sioux Nation - Shirin Of Persia
Sioux Nation - Siesta Time
Too Darn Hot - Simple Verse
Space Blues - Simplicity
New Bay - Smash

Lope De Vega - Smoulder
Sea The Stars — Snigger
Sioux Nation - Soineanta
Teofilo — Something Graceful
Siyouni - Soteria

Not This Time — Space Talk

Havana Grey - Starboard Watch
Maclean’s Music — Stars And Bars
Munnings — Stoweshoe

Kitten's Joy - Surfer’s Paradise
Persian King - Surprise

Dark Angel - Talaaqy
Constitution — Tempers Rising
Dark Angel - The Hermitage
Blame —The Rahy Angel
Mehmas - Tiffilia

Australia - Tinkerbells Effect
Mehmas - Tower Of Pisa
Medaglia D’Oro - Trailblazer
Mehmas - Unsinkable Sam
Practical Joke — Untraveled

Time Test - Ventura

Mitole — Vigui's Heart

Oasis Dream - Waahaat
Starspangledbanner — Weekend Fling
Dubawi — Wekeela
Starspangledbanner — Wish You Well
Cracksman - Worship

Street Sense - Yes I'Ll Go
Pinatubo - Your Ladyship

Wootton Bassett — Zargos

Sex

Sale Price

100,000
195,000

45,000
82,000
95,000

60,000

75,000
240,000
50,000
77,000
140,000
65,000

185,000

40,000

80,000

125,000

105,000

62,000

525,000
64,000

240,000
40,000

135,000
50,000

Price (€)

125,000
175,500
18,000
26,000
200,000
56,250
102,500
118,750
70,000
72,000
43,000
290,000
67,500
216,000
62,500
69,300
126,000
58,500
48,000
48,000
166,500
100,000
36,000
80,000
19,000
100,000
112,500
131,250
55,800
18,000
472,500
76,800
50,000
300,000
48,000
95,000
121,500
62,500
125,000
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Sale Purchaser
TattsOctBook1 Vendor
FasigTiptonSaratoga Not Sold
TattslreSepPart1 Drummona House
GoffsOrbyBook?2 Kilronan
ArganaAug Pura Vida Investments
TattsOctBook2 Brown Island Stables
TattsOctBook3 Hyde Park Stud
TattsOctBook2 Margaret O'Toole / Oak Tree Bloodstock
GoffsOrbyBook1 JCH Bloodstock
GoffsUKPremier ~ The Bloodstock Connection
GoffsAutumn Hyde Park Stud
ArganaOct George MULLINS
KeenelandJan First Finds

KeenelandSep Wycombe House

TattsOctBook2 Meadowview Stables
FasigTiptonOct Schumer Bloodstock
KeenelandSep Not Sold
KeenelandSep Grove Stud
ArganaOct Broadhurst Agency
GoffsOrbyBook2 Gary Bloodstock

KeenelandSep Blandford Bloodstock
GoffsOrbyBook1 Joey Logan Bloodstock/Alan Harte

KeenelandSep Grove Stud
ArganaAug Not Sold
GoffsOrbyBook2 Ramzi Alghul
TattsOctBook2 Greenbhills Farm (PS)
KeenelandSep Grove Stud
TattsOctBook2 MC Bloodstock
FasigTiptonOct Ballybush Stables
TattslreSepPart1 Powerstown Stud
FasigTiptonSaratoga Tulip Stables
GoffsUKPremier ~ The Bloodstock Connection
GoffsOrbyBook1 Brown Island Stables
TattsOctBook1 Not Sold
GoffsUKPremier Antonio Da Silva
GoffsOrbyBook1 First Venture Bloodstock
KeenelandSep Durcan Bloodstock / Longway Stables
TattsOctBook2 Vendor
ArganaAug Grove stud (PS)




